	EXHIBIT	
tabbies'	5	
° -		-

## RESOLUTION

## COUNTY TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM

## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HOPKINS

## IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT

- WHEREAS, Hopkins County applied for grant funds under the County Transportation Infrastructure Grant Program and the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) awarded Hopkins County with a total eligible grant award of <u>\$137,172.00</u> and;
- WHEREAS, Before receiving any allowable reimbursements from the eligible grant amount, Hopkins County must enter into a grant agreement with TxDOT; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Hopkins County Commissioners Court authorizes the County Judge to sign all invoices, certifications, and any other necessary documentation related to the County Transportation Infrastructure Grant Program.

**RESOLVED** by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the <u>13<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>July, 2020</u>.

ABSENT Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Mickey

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

ATTEST:

Greg Anglin, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4

P. **COUNTY CLERK** Barry Contraction